BU 103 A
BU 104
BU 104D
BU 104 DP
BU 104 P
BU 105
BU 106
BU 107
BU 108
BU 109
8U 109D
BU 109 DP
BU 108 NP
BU 109 P
BU 110
BU 111
BU 112
BU 113(S)

BU 114
BU 115
BU 116
BU 117
BU 118
BU 120
BU 121
BU 122
BU 123
BU 124
BU124 A
BU 125
BU1258
BU126(A5.T)

BU 127
BU 128
BU 129
8U 130
BU 131
BU 132
BU 133
BU 134
BU 135
BU 136
BU 137
BU137A
BU 138
BU 139
BU 140
BU 141
BU 142
BU 143
BU 144
BU 157
BU 180
BU 180 A
BU 181
BU 181 A
BU 184
BU 189
BU 204(A)

BU 205(A)
BU 206
BU 207(A)

BU 208(A}
BU 208 D
BU 209(A)
BU 210
BU 211
U212
BU213
BU 214
BU 215
BU 216
BU 217
BU 218
BU 221
BU 222
BU 222 A
BU 223
BU 223 A
BU 225
BU 226
BU 284
BU 287
BU 289
BU 306 F
BU 307 F
BU 308
BU 310
BU 311

Tho

Aeg,Phi ++
Rca,Sgs,Tix
Reca,Sgs, Tix
Aeg,Phi++
Tho

Sig
Sie
Tho
Tho

Sie

Sgs
Sgs
Sos

Phi
Rca,Sgs
Sgs

Sgs

Sgs

Tix

Sgs
EUR,Tos

Sgs
Sgs
Tho
Phi
Phi
Phi
Mot.Phi,Rca
Tho
Mot
Mot
Tix

Tho
The
Tho
Tho
Tho
Tho
Tho
Tix

Tix

Tix

Tho
Tha
EUR,Tos

EUR,Tos
EUR,Tos
EUR,Hit,Tos

EUR,Hit,Tos

EUR,Hit,Tos
Sie
Sie
Sie
Fer
Fer
Fer
Fer
Fer
Fer
Sgs
Mot

Mot

Aeg
Aeg
Tho
Aeg
Tho
Phi
Phi
Tix
Sie
Sie

SN
Si-N
Si-N+Di
Si-N+Di
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N+Di
Si-N+Di
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N

Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N+Di
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N

Si-N

Si-N

Si-N

Si-N

Si-N

Si-N

Si-N

Si-N

Si-N

Si-N

Si-N

Si-N
Si-N+Di
Si-N+Di
Si-N+Di
Si-N+Di

Si-N

Si-N

Si-N

Si-N
Si-N-Darl+Di
Si-N-Darl+Di
Si-N-Darl
Si-N-Darl
Si-N-Darl+Di
Si-N-Darl+Di
Si-N

Si-N
Si-N
Si-N

Si-N
Si-N+Di
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N-Darl+Di
Si-N
Si-N-Darl+Di
Si-N
Si-N
Si-N
Si-M
Si-N

=BU 103, 120/100V, 1A, 30W, 100MHz

TV-HA(110°), 400/150V, 7/15A, 85W, sat<2,5V(7A)
=BU 104: + integr. Damper-Diode (3,5A)

=BU 104 P: + integr. Damper-Diode (3,5A)

=BU 104: 50W

TV-HA, 1500V, 2,5A, 10W(Tc=90°), sat<5V(2,5A)
TV-HA, 325/140V, 10A, 50W, sat<5V(4A)

TV-HA, 300/120V, 10A, 50W, sat<1,5V(7A)
CTV-HA,1500/750V, -/5A, 12,5W(Tc=95°),sat<5V(4,5A)
TV-HA(110°), 330/120V, 10/15A, 85W, sat<2V(7A)
=BU 109: + integr. Damper-Diode (5A)

=BU 109P: + integr. Damper-Diode (5A)

~BU 109

=BU 109: 50W

TV-HA, 3307150V, 10/15A, 60W(Tc=75°), sat<1,5V(7A)
TV SMPS, 500/300V, 6/8A, 50W{Tc=75°), sat<1,5V
CTV-HA(90%), 550/275V, 104, 85W(Tc=30°)
TV-HA(110°), 700/275V, 10A, 85W(Tc=30°), sat<3V
BU 1138: 700/300V, sat<t 5V(8A)

TV SMPS, 350/225V, 6/8A, 50W(Tc=75°), sat<1,5V(3A)
TV-HA, 800/600V, 15/20A, 50W(Tc=75°), sat<1V{10A)
=BU 115: 400/300V, sat<1,2V(BA}

=BU 115: 250/200V

TV-HA, 400/200V, 7/10A, 60W, sat<1V(5A}

TV-HA, 400/200V, 10/15A, 50W(Tc=75"), sat<1V(4A)
TV-HA, 400/200V, 10/15A, 50W(Tc=75°), sat<1,2V(6A)
TV-VA, 250/150V, 5A, 67W(Tc=75°), sat<1V(4A)

=BU 122: 180/120V, 50W(Tc=75°), sat<2,2V(3A)
TV-HA, 350/150V, 10/15A, 50W, sat<1V/(8A)

=BU 124: 400/150V

S P, TV-HA, 130/60V, 7A, 10W(Tc=50°), sat<1,2V(5A)
=Bl 125: 250/150V, 3A, sat<1,5V(0,5A)

TV-SMPS, 750/300V, 3/6A, 50W, sat<10V(2,5A)
A=750/250V, $=750/350V, T=750/375V

S P, 200/120V, 10A, 62W, 70MHz, sat<0,7V(5A)

=BU 127: 300/200V, 80MHz

TV-HA(110°), 400V, 5A, 25W(Tc=100°), sat<3V(5A}
TV-HA, 330/150V, 10/15A, 15W(Te=100°), sat<2V(10A)
TV-HA, 750/300V, 10/15A, 40W(Tc=60°), sat<1,5V(5A)
TV-VA, 800/600V, 1A, 15W(Tc=97°), sat<5V(0,25A)

S P, 750/250V, 3/6A, 30W({Tc=50%), 8MHz, sat<bV(4A)
S P, TV-SN, 500/350V, 4A, 85W, sat<1V(3A)

S P, 500/250V, 3A, 30W(Tc=50°), 8MHz, sat<5V(4A)
=B 135: 600/250V, 7A

S P, 1000/1000V, 12A, 70W, sat<2,2V(5,5A)

=BU 137: 1200/1000V, 10A

TV-HA, 160/125V, 10A, 80W(Tc=95°), sat<0,5V(BA)
=BU 138: 200/150V, sat<1V(5A)

=BU 138: 280/175V, sat<1,5V(5A)

=BU 138: 330/175V, sat<1,5V(7A)

S P, 900/350V, 12A, 70W, sat<1,5V(8A)

=BU 142: 800/350V

=BU 142: 700/350V

TV-HA, 1500/65QV, 12A, 70W, sat<5V(BA)

TV-HA, 320V, 10A, 50W, hFE>200, sat<1,5V(4A}

=BU 180: 400V

TV-HA/SMPS, 800V, 10/16A, 65W, hFE>200,sat<1,5V(4A)
=BU 181: 800V

TV-HA/SMPS, 400/200V, 8/15A, B0W, sat<1,5V(5A)
=BU 184: 330/150V

CTV-HA, 1300/600V, 2,5/3A, 10W(Tc=90°), sat<5V(2A)
A: sat<1,5V(2A)

=BU 204: 1500/700V

=BU 204: 1700/800V

CTV-HA, 1300/600V, 5/7,54, 12,5W(Te=95°%), sat<5V
A: sat<1V(4,5A)

=BU 207: 1500/700V

=BU 208: + integr. Damper-Diode

=BU 207: 1700/800V, 4A, sat<5V(3A)

S P, TV-HA, 400/250V, 12/17A, 85W(Tc=45°)

=BU 210: 600/300V

=BU 210: 750/350V

S P, 150760V, 7,54, 38W(Tc=45°), sat<0,75(7 5A)

S P, 150/60V, 10A, 50W(Tc=45°), sat<0,7V(10A)

S P, 150/60V, 20A, 60W({Tc=45°), sat<0,8V(204)

S P, 150/60V, 7,5A, 50W{Tc=45"), sat<1V(7 5A)

S P, 150/60V, 104, 60W(Tc=45°), sat<1V(10A}

S P, 150/60V, 20A, 115W/(Tc=45°), sat<1,1V(20A)

S P, TV-HA, 800, 15A, 100W, sat<1,2V(4A)

S P, 450/350V, 6A, 75W, >10Mhz, sat<1,5V(4A)

=Bl 222: 525/475V

S P, 450/400V, 10A, 125W, 7,5MHz, sat<1,3V(7A)
=BU 223: 525/475V

TY-HA, 2200/800, 24, 10W(Tc=80°), sat<10V(1,5A)
TV-HA, 2000/800V, 1,5A, 32W, sat<10V(1A)

=BU 184: 90W

TV-SMPS, 1300/600V, 8A

=BU 189: 90W

S P, HA, 600/300V, 8/16A, 20W, <1,1/3,7us,sat<1,5V
=BU 306F: 700/400V

TV-HA, 1500/750V, 5/7,5A, 12,5W(Tc=95°), sat<5V
TY-HA, 160/100V, 6/8A, 25W(Tc=100°), sat<0,5V(5A}
=BU 310: 200/125V, sat<1V{5A)
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17j

17j
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1ic
17¢
23a
23a
23a

T0-66
T0-3
T0-3
T0-220
T0-220
T0-3

T0-220

T0-220
T0-3
T0-3
T0-3
TO-3

T0-3
T0-3
T0-3
T0-3
T0-220

T0-3

T0-3
70-3
103
T0-3P

25D1138
BU 608
BU 606 D
BU 406 D
BU 406
BU 208 A
BU 6087
BU 6087
BU 208 A
BU 6087
BU 606 D7
BU 406 D7
BU 606 D
BU 4067
BU 6087
BU 426 A
S2530 A
S2530A

BU 608
(S 2530A)7
(S 25308)7
(S 25308
BU 406 B
(BU 608)7
(BU 608)7
BU 608

BU 608

BU 426 A7
BU 426 A7
(BU 406)6
(BU 406)
BU 426 A

BU 6087
BU 6087
BU 608

BU 6087
$2530 A
BUW 11A
BU 426 A
BU 426 A
BU 426 A
BU 426 A
S 2530 A
2501279
BY 606 D7
BU 606 D7
BU 606 D7
BU 606 D7
(S 2530A)7
(S 2530A)7
(S 2530)7
(BU 508A)7
(BU 826)7
(BU 826)7
BU 826!
BU 8261
BU 806

BU 806

BU 208 A

BU 208 A
BU 209
BU208 A

BU 208 A
BU 208 D
BU 209*
(S 2530A)7
(S 2530A)7
(S 2530A)7

(8 2530A)7
BU426 A
BU 426 A
BUW13A
(S 2530A)7

BU 826
BU 908
BU 826
BUT 12 AF
BUT 12 AF
BU208 A
BU 608
BU 608

17j
23a
23a
17j
17
23a
23a
23a
23a
23a
23a
17j

23a
17j

23a
18]

23a
23a

23a

23a
23a
23a

23a
23a
23a
23a
23a
23a

23a
18
18
18]
23a

18]

233
18]

17¢
17¢
23a
23a
23a

BUX 67, 25C782...783, 250610

BU 606, BU 608

BU 606D, BU 608D

BU 406D, BU 408D, 2503176

BU 406, BU 408, 25C3175, 2503591

BU 205, BU 208(A), 2502928, 25D350(A) ++
BU 109, BUY 69C, BUY 70C, (BU 606...608)7
BU 109, BUY 69C, BUY 70C, (B 606...608)7
BU 208{A), 2562928, 25D350(A). 250820, ++
BUY 69C, BUY 70C, (BU 606...608)7

(BU 104D, BU 606D...608D)7

(BU 406D...408D, 25C3176)7

{ *BU 109)

(BU 406...408, 2563175, 25C3591)7

BU 109, BUY 69C, BUY 70C, (BU 606...608)7
BU 326(A), BU 426(A), BU 526, 25C3041

BU 526, BU 626A, BUY 69C, 25C2122...23
BU 526, BU 626A, BUY 69B, 25C2122. .23

BU 104, BU 109, BU 526, BJ 606...60¢

(BU 526, BU 626A)7

(BU 526, BU 626A)7

(BU 526, BU 626A)7

BU 104DP, BU 109DP, BU 406D, BU 408D, ++
BUY 69C, BUY 70C, (BU 608, BU 608)7

BUY 69C, BUY 70C, (BU 606, BU 608)7

BU 104, BU 109, BU 606...608, 2501154

BU 104, BU 109, BU 606...608, 25D1154
(BU 426, BU 926)7

{BU 426, BU 926)7

BUY 47...48, BUY 68, BUY 31,(BU 406...408)6
BUY 41, BUX 49, (BU 406...408)6

BU 326, BU 426, BU 526, Bl 926

BU 109, BUY 18, BUY 69C, BUW 86, BUY 70C
BU 109, BUY 18, BUY 69C, BUW 87, BUY 70C
BU 104, BU 606, BU 608

BU 169, BUY 89C, BUY 70C, (BU 606...608)7
BU 526, BU 626A, BUY 698, BUY 70B

BU 126, 25C1101, 25C1167

BU 326, BUS 11, BUX 82, 2503091, 25€3155
BU 326, BU 426, BU 526, BU 926

BU 126, BU 326, BU 426, BUX 45

BU 326, BU 426, BU 526, BL 926

BU 157, BU 626A, BUS 13A, 2501094

BU 157, MJ 8504, 26C3061, 25D1279

BU 109D, (BU 606D...608D)7

BU 109D, (BU 606D...608D)7

BU 109D, (BU 606D...608D)7

BU 109D, {BU 606D...6080)7

BUS 13A, BUW 46, (BU 626A, 25010947
BUS 13, BUW 45...46, (BU 6:26A, 25D1094)7
BUS 13, BUW 45...46, (BU 626A, 25D1094)7
BU 25254, 28(3995...96, 26C4288A

(BU 284, BU 289, BU 826)7

(BU 284, BU 826)7

BU 806
BU 806...807
BU 207(A)...208(A), 251922, 2SD818,++

BU 208(A), 25C1922, 2803023, 25D818,++
BU 209(A), 25D784...785
BU 208(A), 252928, 25D350(A), 25D820,++

BU 508(A), 2562928, 25D350(A), 250820,++
BU 508D, BU 800, 28D1171...1175
25D784...785

BUW 74, 252123, (BU 626A, BUY 89C)7

BUW 75, 252123, (BU 626A, BUY 69B)7

BUW 76...77, 252123, (BU 626A, BUY 69B)7
BUWB4A...B, 2501863...64, 2802334, 2803834
BUS 36...37, BUV 27(A)...28, 25C2867

BUV 26

BUW 86...87, 2502789, 25C3835

BUW 70, BUY 55, 2502769, 2502944

BUV 10, BUW 57...58, BUX 10, BUX 70, ++

BUS 13(A), BUW 45...46, 25C3996, 25C4238A
BUX15, BUX18C, BUX44, 28(:2656, 25C3040++
BUX 15, 2502536, 2503041, 250640, ++
BUW24, BUW72, BUX14, 25(2625, 25C4138,++
BUW34, BUYBY, BUW25, 25(:2441, 25C4157 ++
BUY 71,25D621, 25D838

BU 225, BUY 71, 2SD621, 25D838

BU 180A

BU 908

BU 180

BUT 12(A)F, 25C4056, 25C4441, 25C4546

BUT 12(A)F, BUT 22CF

BU 208(A). 25C2928, 25D350(A), 25D820, ++
BU 104, BU 109, BU 606...608, 2301154

BU 104, BU 109, BU 606...608, 25D1154



